Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN245SJJ 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168511326 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Ql2 Wireless Charger
Type Designation: MPP23-1TCNC-J, 39-3971, AL31WCPA-WH
Trademark: CE-LINK,
FCC ID: A4X-MPP23-1TCNC-J
Operating Voltage: Input: Type-C DC12V 3A
Test Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz (DC 12V By USB Host Unit)
Operating Temperature Range: 0 °C ~ +35 °C
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 110.5 kHz to 205 kHz & 0.1485 to 5 MHz
Operating Frequency:
110.5 kHz to 205 kHz (Output 1: 5W, 7.5W; Output 2: 5W), 326.5
kHz (Output 3: 3W), 360 kHz (Output 1: 15W),
1.778 MHz (Output 3: 3W)
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inductive Loop Coil Antenna
Antenna Gain: 0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Wireless output power:
Output 1: 15W (QI2 module CE-222J),
Output 2: 5W (AirPods),(
Output 3: 3W (Apple Watch)
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless Charging
B. On, Standby
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN245SJJ 002 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Operation Description - ID Label and Location Info
- Block Diagram - PCB Layout
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN245SJJ 002 Seite 9 von 11
Page 9 of 11
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Test Procedures According to the Technical Standards
Standards Test Item Judgment Remark
FCC CFR 47 part1, 1.1310
680106 D01 Wireless Power
Transfer v04
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASS -
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS -
4.1.2 Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Note 1: f = frequency in MHz ; *Plane-wave equivalent power density.
Note 2: For the applicable limit, see FCC 1.1310, 680106 D01 Wireless Power Transfer v04.
Note 3: Emissions between 100 kHz to 300 kHz should be assessed versus the limits at 300 kHz in Table 1
of Section 1.1310: 614 V/m and 1.63 A/m. A KDB inquiry is required to determine the applicable exposure
limits below 100 kHz.
Note 4:Test distance is 20cm.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN245SJJ 002 Seite 10 von 11
Page 10 of 11
4.1.3 Test Result
Ambient Condition :    25.6     ℃     53    %RH     101.52     kPa
E-field strength